506298933 10/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6345683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNSEOK CHAE	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1475 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16834726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)454-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 501 GRANT STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: UNION TRUST BUILDING

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-4429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M19-107L^-US1-F/T101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. MALESIC
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Malesic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=101_EmploymentAgreement_CHAE#page1.tif

PATENT 506298933 REEL: 054029 FRAME: 0626



2020 - Notice of Faculty Appointment

Chae,Junseok 1000903803

Professor

B1344 - Sch Elect Comptr & Energy Engr Tenure For the Academic Year 2019-20:

By accepting this Faculty appointment, you agree to comply with the rules, regulations and provisions of this University and the Arizona Board of Regents relating to your appointment. Your appointment is subject to the Conditions of Faculty Service (ABOR 6-201), the Code of Conduct Policy (ABOR 5-301, et seq.), and the Arizona Board of Regents Intellectual Property Policy (ABOR 6-908). Pursuant to the ABOR Intellectual Property Policy, you do hereby assign to the Arizona Board of Regents for and on behalf of Arizona State University, all rights in intellectual property in which the Arizona Board of Regents claims an ownership interest under its Intellectual Property Policy.

Mark Searle
Executive Vice President and University Provost

Notice Accepted

RECORDED: 10/12/2020

Date 07/29/2019 1:35:43.000000PM

PATENT REEL: 054029 FRAME: 0627